
 

 
HEG/SECTT/2025                               July 1, 2025  
 

BSE  Limited  
P J Towers 
Dalal Street 
MUMBAI - 400 001. 
Scrip Code : 509631 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited 
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor 
Plot No.C/1, G Block, Bandra - Kurla Complex 
Bandra (E), MUMBAI - 400 051. 
Scrip Code : HEG 

 
Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure   

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 
 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
 
Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”) and in continuation of our earlier 
letter dated March 18, 2025 intimating regarding the notice received from National Stock Exchange of 
India Limited  (NSE) and BSE Limited (BSE) towards alleged non-compliance of Regulation 17(1A) of 
Listing Regulations, please note that the Company had filed waiver application with the designated 
Stock Exchange (i.e. NSE) along with the supporting documents in response to the above said notice 
on March 20, 2025. 
 
Further, the Company received an email communication dated June 30, 2025 at 7:28 P.M from NSE 
informing therein that waiver application of the Company for non-compliance under Regulation 
17(1A) of Listing Regulations was not considered favourably and a fine of Rs. 1,01,480 (inclusive of 
GST) has been imposed on the Company. Accordingly the Company has paid the said fine of                      
Rs. 1,01,480 (inclusive of GST) to both NSE and BSE today i.e. July 1, 2025.  
 
The details as required to be provided as per sub-para 20 of Para A of Part A of Schedule III of Listing 
Regulations are as follows:  
 

S.No. Particulars Details 
1. Name of the authority i. National Stock Exchange of India Limited (“NSE”)  

ii. BSE Limited (“BSE”)  
 

2. Nature and details of the 
action(s) taken, initiated or 
order(s) passed 

The Company has received Notice from NSE and BSE on 
March 17, 2025 for levy of penalty for Rs. 1,01,480 
(inclusive of GST) by each NSE and BSE for alleged 
violation of Regulation 17(1A) of the Listing Regulations. 
Subsequently the Company had made the waiver 
application on March 20, 2025 to the designated Stock 
Exchange (i.e NSE). Thereafter the Company has received 
a communication dated June 30, 2025 at 7:28 P.M. from 
NSE informing that the said waiver application of the 
Company for non-compliance under Regulation 17(1A) 
of Listing Regulations was not considered favourably 
and a fine of Rs. 1,01,480 (inclusive of GST) has been 
imposed on the Company. 
 

  



 

3. Date of receipt of direction or 
order, including any ad-interim 
or interim orders, or any other 
communication from the 
Authority 

June 30, 2025 at 7:28 P.M. 
 
 
 
 
 

4. Details of the 
violation(s)/contravention(s) 
committed or alleged to be 
committed  

NSE vide email communication dated June 30, 2025 at 
7:28 P.M. informed that waiver application of the 
Company for non-compliance under Regulation 17(1A) 
of Listing Regulations was not considered favourably.  
 
The Company has paid the applicable fine to both NSE 
and BSE today i.e. July 1, 2025. 
 

5. Impact on financial, operation 
or other activities of the listed 
entity, quantifiable in monetary 
terms to the extent possible  

None, there is no material impact on financials, 
operations or other activities of the Company. 

 
This is for your information and record.  
 
The aforesaid information is also available on the website of the Company i.e. www.hegltd.com.  
 
Thanking You, 
 
Yours faithfully, 
For HEG Limited 
 
 
 
 
(Vivek Chaudhary) 
Company Secretary 
M.No. A-13263 
heg.investor@lnjbhilwara.com 
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